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CORTLAND
RED DRAGONS

1991-92 Schedule
Winter Sports




MEN'S BASKETBALL
Head Coach: John Konowitz

November
11 Lithuanian National Team H 7:00
22.23 Red Dragon Classic H 6:00

(Western Conn. St., D'Youville,
New England College)

25 Roberts Wesleyan H 8:00
December
4 Binghamton A 8:00
7 lthaca H 8:00
10 Oswego A 800
January
11 Montclair St. A 7:30
14 Ithaca A 8:00
17 Potsdam A 8:00
18 Plattsburgh A 800
21 Oneonta H 8:00
23 Utica A 8:00
25 Albany H 8:00
28 New Paltz H 8:00
30 Utica Tech A 8:00
February
1 Elmira H 8:00
4 Binghamton H 800
7 Geneseo A 8:00
11 New Paltz A 8:00



14 Potsdam H 800
15 Plattsburgh H 8:00
18 Oneonta A 8:00
21 Fredonia H 8:00
22 Buffalo St. H 8:00

WOMEN'S BASKETBALL
Head Coach: Bonnie Foley

November
23-24 Red Dragon Classic H 1:00
(Salisbury St., Jersey City St.,
Scranton)
December
3 St. John Fisher H 800
4 Binghamton A 600
7-8 W. Conn. Tourney A TBA
(Southern Maine, Middlebury,
Western Connecticut St.)
10 Oswego A 600
January
14 Utica Tech A 6:00
17 Potsdam A 600
18 Plattsburgh A 6:00
21 Oneonta H 600
25 Keuka H 600
28 New Paltz H 600



February

Stony Brook
Binghamton
Albany
Geneseo
Brockport
New Paltz
Potsdam
Plattsburgh
Oneonta
Fredonia
Buffalo St.
ithaca
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MEN'S GYMNASTICS

TBA
6:00
7:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
7:00

Head Coach: Eric Malmberg

January

22

February

1

8
12
16
23
29

Cornell

at Massachusetts
w/Vermont, U. of Chicago
Army w/So. Conn.
Cornell

at Springfield w/Vermont
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Navy
NAGL

7:00
1:00

1:00
7:00
1:00
1:.00
TBA



March
1 NAGL
8 Temple
11 Syracuse

27-29 EIGL Championships at U. Mass.

April

3-5 USGF College Championships

at Springfield
11 NCAA Regional at lowa

23-25 NCAA Championships at Nebraska

WOMEN'S GYMNASTICS
Head Coach: Susan Rayl

December
12 Brockport w/ Bridgeport
January
18 West Chester
22 Cornell
25 at Springfield w/Ithaca
February
1 Ursinus
5 lthaca
8 Brockport
16 Towson St.
22 ECAC at Ursinus
March
6-7 NCGA Div. lll Nationals
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H
H
A
A
H
A
A
A
H



MEN'S ICE HOCKEY

Head Coach: Al MacCormack

October
26 \Villanova
November
3 Scranton
9 Potsdam
15 St. Bonaventure
19 Binghamton
22 Geneseo
23 Brockport
December
3 Oswego
6 St. Bonaventure
10 Hamilton
January
12 Hobart
14 Scranton
17 Binghamton
18 Canisius
21 Geneseo
24 Fredonia
25 Plattsburgh
29 Oswego
February
1 Brockport
5 Fredonia
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TBA
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30

7:30
7:30
7:30

5.00
7:30
7.30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30

7:30
7:30



8 Hobart

14 Plattsburgh
15 Potsdam
21 Canisius
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MEN'S SWIMMING

Head Coach: Dan Dakus

November
2 Harvest Relays
13 Colgate
16 Geneseo
December
7 Potsdam
10 Ithaca
January
18 Binghamton
22 Oswego
25 Albany
February
1 St. Lawrence
8 Buffalo
15 Buffalo Diving Invite
March
57 SUNYAC at Brockport
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WOMEN'S SWIMMING
Head Coach: Dan Dakus

November
2 Harvest Relays A TBA
13 Colgate A 600
16 Geneseo A 1:00
December
7 Potsdam H 1:00
10 Ithaca A 600
January
18 Binghamten A 6:00
22 Oswego H 600
25 Albany A 2:00
February
1 RP.L A 12:00
8 Buffalo A 1:00
15 Buffalo Diving Invite A 1:00

27-29 SUNYAC at Potsdam

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK
COLLEGE AT CORTLAND

Enroliment: 5,600

Nickname: Red Dragons

Athletic Director: Dr. Lee Roberts

Athletic Office: (607) 753-4953




MEN'’S INDOOR TRACK
Head Coach: Steve Lucito

December
7 Cornell Relays A TBA
January
10-12 Dartmouth Relays A TBA
18 Cornell Open A TBA
25 Cornell Invitational A TBA
31 Terrier Classic A TBA
at Boston University
February
1 Terrier Classic A TBA
15 Colgate Invite A TBA
22 SUNYAC at Fredonia A TBA
March
7 ECAC A TBA
13-14 NCAA Div. lll Championships

at Wisconsin-Stevens Pt.

For 24-hour Red Dragon sports
results, call the Cortlend State
Sports Hotline:

(607) 753-2521




WOMEN'S INDOOR TRACK
Head Coach: Steve Lucito

December
7 Cornell Relays A TBA

January

10-12 Dartmouth Relays A TBA
18 Cornell Open A TBA
25 Cornell Invitational A TBA
31 Terrier Classic A TBA

at Boston University
February
1 Terrier Classic A TBA
15 Colgate Invite A TBA
22 SUNYAC at Fredonia A TBA
March
7-8 ECAC A
13-14 NCAA Div. lll Championships
at Wisconsin-Stevens Pt.

TBA



WRESTLING
Head Coach: Gene Nighman

November

12 Binghamton H 7:30
15-16 lthaca Invite A 1:00
25 Oneonta H  6:00
December
4 Brockport A 7:00
6-7 R.LT. Invite A 1:00
January
5 w/Kings at Oswego A TBA
11-12 Div. lll National H TBA
Challenge Duals
17-18 New York State Meet A TBA
25 R.LT. A TBA
28 St. Lawrence H 6:00
February
4 Mansfield A 7:30
89 Trenton St. A 12:00
15 Rthaca A 8:00
March

6-7 NCAA Div. lll Championships
at Trenton (NJ) State



CORTLAND
COLLEGE
STORES

College Store - Neubig Hall
Monday-Friday 8:30-5:00
Saturday 11:00-2:00
753-4621

Campus Corner - Corey Union
Monday - Friday 11:00-6:30
Saturday Noon-5:00
753-4623

TEXTBOOKS - TRADEBOOKS
SCHOOL/ART SUPPLIES
COLLEGE IMPRINTED CLOTHING
CARDS - GIFTWARE
CANDY - SUNDRIES
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