SUNY College Cortland

Digital Commons @ Cortland

Athletic Schedules College Athletics

1991

1991-92 Winter Athletic Schedule

State University of New York College at Cortland

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.cortland.edu/schedules

CORTLAND RED DRAGONS



1991-92 Schedule Winter Sports

MEN'S BASKETBALL Head Coach: John Konowitz

11 Lithuanian National Team H 7:00 22-23 Red Dragon Classic H 6:00 (Western Conn. St., D'Youville, New England College) 25 Roberts Wesleyan H 8:00 December 4 Binghamton A 8:00 7 Ithaca H 8:00	
(Western Conn. St., D'Youville, New England College) 25 Roberts Wesleyan H 8:00 December 4 Binghamton A 8:00 7 Ithaca H 8:00	0
New England College) 25 Roberts Wesleyan H 8:00 December 4 Binghamton A 8:00 7 Ithaca H 8:00	0
25 Roberts Wesleyan H 8:00 December 4 Binghamton A 8:00 7 Ithaca H 8:00	
December 4 Binghamton A 8:00 7 Ithaca H 8:00	
4 Binghamton A 8:00 7 Ithaca H 8:00	0
7 Ithaca H 8:00	
	0
	0
10 Oswego A 8:00	0
January	
.11 Montclair St. A 7:30	0
14 Ithaca A 8:00	0
17 Potsdam A 8:00	0
18 Plattsburgh A 8:00	0
21 Oneonta H 8:00	0
23 Utica A 8:00	0
25 Albany H 8:00	0
28 New Paltz H 8:00	0
30 Utica Tech A 8:00	0
February	
1 Elmira H 8:00	0
4 Binghamton H 8:00	0
7 Geneseo A 8:00	0
11 New Paltz A 8:00	0

14	Potsdam	Н	8:00
15	Plattsburgh	Н	8:00
18	Oneonta	A	8:00
21	Fredonia	Н	8:00
22	Buffalo St.	Н	8:00
	WOMEN'S BASKE	TBALL	
Н	ead Coach: Bonn	ie Fole	y
Nove	mber		
23-24	Red Dragon Classic	Н	1:00
	(Salisbury St., Jersey	City St	
	Scranton)		
Dece			
3	St. John Fisher	H	8:00
4	Binghamton	A	6:00
7-8	W. Conn. Tourney	A	TBA
	(Southern Maine, Midd	dlebury,	
	Western Connecticut S	St.)	
10	Oswego	A	6:00
Janua	,		
14	Utica Tech	Α	6:00
17	Potsdam	A	6:00
	Plattsburgh	A	6:00
1000000	Oneonta	Н	6:00
	Keuka	Н	6:00
28	New Paltz	Н	6:00

ebr	uary		
1	Stony Brook	A	TBA
4	Binghamton	Н	6:00
5	Albany	Н	7:00
7	Geneseo	A	6:00
8	Brockport	A	6:00
11	New Paltz	A	6:00
14	Potsdam	Н	6:00
15	Plattsburgh	Н	6:00
18	Oneonta	A	6:00
21	Fredonia	Н	6:00
22	Buffalo St.	Н	6:00
25	Ithaca	A	7:00

MEN'S GYMNASTICS Head Coach: Eric Malmberg

Innu			
Janua			
22	Cornell	H	7:00
Febru	ary		
1	at Massachusetts	A	1:00
	w/Vermont, U. of Chicago)	
8	Army w/So. Conn.	H	1:00
	Cornell	A	7:00
16	at Springfield w/Vermont	A	1:00
23	Navy	H	1:00
29	NAGL	A	TBA

Marci	h		
1	NAGL	A	TBA
8	Temple	H	1:00
11	Syracuse	H	7:00
27-29	EIGL Championships at U	J. Ma	SS.
April			
3-5	USGF College Champion at Springfield	ships	3
11			
23-25		Nebr	aska
	WOMEN'S GYMNAS Head Coach: Susan		
Decer	mber		
12	Brockport w/ Bridgeport	H	2:00
Janua	ary		
18	West Chester	H	1:00
22	Cornell	H	7:00
25	at Springfield w/lthaca	A	7:00
Febru			
1	Ursinus	A	1:00
_	Ithaca	H	7:00
	Brockport	A	2:00
	Towson St.	A	1:00
	ECAC at Ursinus	A	TBA
March	1		

6-7 NCGA Div. III Nationals H TBA

MEN'S ICE HOCKEY Head Coach: Al MacCormack

Octobe	r		
	fillanova	Н	7:30
Novem	ber		
3 5	Scranton	A	TBA
9 F	otsdam	H	7:30
15 8	St. Bonaventure	A	7:30
19 E	Binghamton	Н	7:30
22 (Geneseo	H	7:30
23 E	Brockport	Н	7:30
Decem	ber		
3 (Oswego	Н	7:30
6 5	St. Bonaventure	H	7:30
10 F	lamilton	Α	7:30
Januar	y		
12 H	Hobart	A	5:00
14 8	Scranton	Н	7:30
17 E	Binghamton	Α	7:30
18 (Canisius	Α	7:30
21 (Geneseo	A	7:30
24 F	redonia	H	7:30
25 F	Plattsburgh	Н	7:30
29 (Oswego	A	7:30
Februa	ry		
1 E	Brockport	A	7:30
5 F	redonia	A	7:30

8	Hobart	Н	7:30
14	Plattsburgh	A	7:30
15	Potsdam	Α	7:30
21	Canisius	Н	7:30

MEN'S SWIMMING Head Coach: Dan Dakus

Nove	mber		
2	Harvest Relays	A	TBA
13	Colgate	A	6:00
16	Geneseo	A	1:00
Dece	mber		
7	Potsdam	H	1:00
10	Ithaca	A	6:00
Janua	ary		
18	Binghamton	A	6:00
22	Oswego	Н	6:00
25	Albany	A	2:00
Febru	ary		
1	St. Lawrence	A	1:00
8	Buffalo	A	1:00
15	Buffalo Diving Invite	A	1:00
Marci	h		
5-7	SLINYAC at Brockport		

WOMEN'S SWIMMING Head Coach: Dan Dakus

Nove	mber		
2	Harvest Relays	A	TBA
13	Colgate	A	6:00
16	Geneseo	A	1:00
Dece	mber		
7	Potsdam	H	1:00
10	Ithaca	A	6:00
Janua	ary		
18	Binghamton	A	6:00
22	Oswego	H	6:00
25	Albany	Α	2:00
Febru	iary		
1	R.P.I.	A	12:00
8	Buffalo	A	1:00
15	Buffalo Diving Invite	A	1:00
27.20	SLINIVAC at Potedam		

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK COLLEGE AT CORTLAND

Enrollment: 5,600

Nickname: Red Dragons

Athletic Director: Dr. Lee Roberts Athletic Office: (607) 753-4953

MEN'S INDOOR TRACK Head Coach: Steve Lucito

Dece	mber		
7	Cornell Relays	A	TBA
Janua			
10-12	Dartmouth Relays	A	TBA
18	Cornell Open	A	TBA
25	Cornell Invitational	A	TBA
31	Terrier Classic	A	TBA
	at Boston University		
Febru	ary		
1	Terrier Classic	A	TBA
15	Colgate Invite	A	TBA
22	SUNYAC at Fredonia	A	TBA
March	h		
7	ECAC	A	TBA
13-14	NCAA Div. III Champion at Wisconsin-Stevens P		

For 24-hour Red Dragon sports results, call the Cortland State Sports Hotline:

(607) 753-2521

WOMEN'S INDOOR TRACK Head Coach: Steve Lucito

Dece	mber		
7	Cornell Relays	A	TBA
Janua	ary		
10-12	Dartmouth Relays	A	TBA
18	Cornell Open	A	TBA
25	Cornell Invitational	A	TBA
31	Terrier Classic	A	TBA
	at Boston University		
Febru	ary		
1	Terrier Classic	A	TBA
15	Colgate Invite	A	TBA
22	SUNYAC at Fredonia	A	TBA
Marc	h		
7-8	ECAC	A	TBA
13-14	NCAA Div. III Champion		
	at Wisconsin-Stevens P	t.	

WRESTLING Head Coach: Gene Nighman

Nove	mber		
12	Binghamton	H	7:30
15-16	Ithaca Invite	A	1:00
25	Oneonta	H	6:00
Dece	mber		
4	Brockport	A	7:00
6-7	R.I.T. Invite	A	1:00
Janua	ary		
5	w/Kings at Oswego	A	TBA
11-12	Div. III National	H	TBA
	Challenge Duals		
17-18	New York State Meet	A	TBA
25	R.I.T.	A	TBA
28	St. Lawrence	H	6:00
Febru	ary		
4	Mansfield	A	7:30
8-9	Trenton St.	A	12:00
15	Ithaca	A	8:00
Marc	h		
6-7	NCAA Div. III Champion	ships	

at Trenton (NJ) State

CORTLAND COLLEGE STORES

College Store - Neubig Hall Monday-Friday 8:30-5:00 Saturday 11:00-2:00 753-4621

Campus Corner - Corey Union Monday - Friday 11:00-6:30 Saturday Noon-5:00 753-4623

TEXTBOOKS - TRADEBOOKS SCHOOL/ART SUPPLIES COLLEGE IMPRINTED CLOTHING CARDS - GIFTWARE CANDY - SUNDRIES